Bookrunners 

BPI Capital Corporation 

BDO Capital & Investment Corporation 

China Bank Capital 

SB Capital Investment Corporation 

RCBC Capital Corporation 

Selling Agents TBD 

Issue Amount Pesos: Base amount of Ten Billion 

(₱10,000,000,000.00) up to Fifteen Billion 

(PHP15,000,000,000.00) with an 

Oversubscription Option for up to an 

additional Ten Billion (₱10,000,000,000.00) 

Pricing Reference  3-Day Average 5Y BVAL 

Tenor 5 years 

Underwriting Fees (exclusive of 

GRT) and other fees 

37.5 bps 

Indicative Spread 40-85 bps, subject to Underwriting Agreement